CH \$40.00 024550 11506462

RJP:cms

02/27/07 659535.doc

Atty. Ref. No. 22-69459-02

RECORDATION FORM COVER SHEET – PATENTS ONLY			
VIA FACSIMILE (703) 306-5995 DIRECTOR OF PATENTS AND TRADEMARKS			
P.O. BOX 1450			
ALEXANDRIA, VA 22313-1450			
1. Total number of pages including cover sheet, attachments and document: 6			
2. Name of Conveying Party(ies) and Execution Date(s) of Document(s)			
3. Name and address of receiving party   Check here if additional name(s) & address(es) are attached			
Name The University of British Columbia			
Address Industry Liaison Office, 103 – 6190, Agronomy Road			
City Vancouver, B.C. State/Country Canada Zip V6T 1Z3			
4. Nature of Conveyance  Assignment Merger Security Agreement Name Change  Other: Confirmation of Assignment			
5. Total number of applications and patents involved: 1			
6. Total Fee to be charged to Deposit Account No. 02-4550 (37 C.F.R. § 3.41): \$40.00			
7. Check here if any deficiency/overpayment is authorized to be charged to deposit account 02-4550			
8. Enter either the Execution date (of the Declaration and Power of Attorney), Application Number, or the Patent Number. Do not enter more than one number for the same patent.  A. This document is being filed with a new application. Execution date is:  B. Patent Application No.(s) or Patent No.(s): 11/506,462  Check here if additional numbers are attached			
9. Correspondent's name, address, and telephone number			
Richard J. Polley, Esq.			
Klarquist Sparkman, LLP One World Trade Center, Suite 1600			
121 S.W. Salmon Street			
Portland, Oregon 97204-2988			
Telephone: 503-595-5300			
Facsimile: 503-228-9446			
10. Please return the attached posteard to confirm that these items have been received.			
11. Statement and signature To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of the original document.			
Richard J. Polley February 27, 2007			
Name of Person Signing Signature Date			

S779 0005 GNM/at

## CONFIRMATION OF ASSIGNMENT

## WHEREAS WE,

LORNE WHITEHEAD 3015 W. 12th Avenue Vancouver, British Columbia Canada V6K 2R4

HELGE SEETZEN 5432 Duquette Avenue Montreal, Quebec Canada H4A 1J6

DON GRAHAM 6024 Collingwood Place Vancouver, British Columbia Canada V6N 1V1

GREG WARD 149 Commonwealth Drive Menlo Park, California 94025 USA

WOLFGANG STUERZLINGER 219 Glenforest Road Toronto, Ontario Canada M4N 2A3

(collectively, the "Assignors"), whose full post office addresses are as set out above, are the inventors of certain inventions or improvements described and claimed in International Application No. PCT/CA03/00350 and entitled:

## HIGH DYNAMIC RANGE DISPLAY DEVICES

AND WHEREAS, <u>THE UNIVERSITY OF BRITISH COLUMBIA</u>, ("Assignee") whose full post office address is Industry Liaison Office, 103 - 6190 Agronomy Road, Vancouver, British Columbia, V6T 1Z3, has acquired, by assignment, the entire right, title and interest in and to the said inventions or improvements, and in and to the said application, and in, to and under all Letters Patent which may be granted on or as a result thereof in all countries;

AND WHEREAS, it is desired, by this Memorandum, to confirm the assignment aforesaid, and to provide evidence thereof for recordation in such Patent Offices as may be expedient;

NOW THEREFORE, in consideration of ONE (\$1.00) DOLLAR and other good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which is hereby acknowledged, WE, the Assignors, confirm that we have and, for greater certainty, do hereby, both jointly and severally, sell, assign, transfer and set over to the Assignee the entire right, title and interest in and to the said inventions or improvements and said

application, and all continuations, divisions, renewals of or substitutes for said application, and in, to and under all Letters Patent which may be granted on or as a result thereof, and any reissue or reissues of said Letters Patent; and WE assign to and authorize the Assignee to file in our names applications for Letters Patent for said inventions or improvements in all countries, the same to be held and enjoyed by the Assignee, its successors, assigns, nominees or legal representatives, to the full end of the term or terms for which said Letters Patent respectively may be granted, reissued or extended, as fully and entirely as the same would have been held and enjoyed by us, had this assignment, sale and transfer not been made;

AND WE hereby covenant that WE have full right to convey the entire interest herein assigned, and that WE have not executed and will not execute any agreement in conflict herewith, and WE further covenant and agree that WE will, each time request is made and without undue delay, execute and deliver all such papers as may be necessary or desirable to perfect the title to said inventions or improvements, said application and said Letters Patent, in the Assignee, its successors, assigns, nominees or legal representatives, and WE agree to communicate to the Assignee, or its nominees, all known facts respecting said inventions or improvements, said application and said Letters Patent, to testify in any legal proceedings, to sign all lawful papers, to execute all disclaimers and divisional, continuing, reissue and foreign applications, to make all rightful oaths, and generally to do everything possible to aid the Assignee, its successors, assigns, nominees and legal representatives to obtain and enforce for its or their own benefit, proper patent protection for said inventions or improvements in all countries, all at the expense, however, of the Assignee or its successors, assigns, nominees or legal representatives;

AND WE hereby authorize and request the Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks of the United States of America and any official of any country or countries foreign to the United States of America whose duty it is to issue patents on applications as aforesaid, to issue to the Assignee, as assignee of the entire right, title and interest, all Letters Patent for said inventions or improvements, which may be issued and granted on or as a result of the application aforesaid, in accordance with the terms of this Assignment.

EXECUTED at <u>Vancouver</u> December, 2004. (city)	, B.C. , Canada this 6 day of
SIGNED, SEALED & DELIVERED by LORNE WHITEHEAD in the presence of:	} An 1
Signature of Witness	ORNE WHITEHEAD
Print Witness's Name	}
1737 Charles St Vancourer BC	} }
Print Witness's Address	)
Print Witness's Occupation	. }

EXECUTED at Van	couve BC	Cana	de this $\perp$ day of	December
, 2004.	(city)	(province/state)	(country) (date)	J-
SIGNED, SEALED & D by HELGE SEETZEN in the presence of:	ELIVERED	) ) )		
Signature of Witness	_ <del></del>	HELGE SEE	A	
Print Witness's Name	— <b>—</b> }	) !		
103-6196 Agro Hanames pa V	<u>rom</u> ld ) EL123 )			
Print Witness's Address	<del></del>			
Print Witness's Occupation	<u>n</u>			
EXECUTED at Mount	(clip) British	olansi aroda (province/state)	this _ 3 day of (date)	
SIGNED, SEALED & DE by DON GRAHAM in the presence of:	LIVERED )			
Signature of Witness	<u> </u>	DON GRAHA	M	
Print Witness's Name				
103-6190 ACCONUMY				
Print Witness's Address	_			
Patent Secketory Print Witness's Occupation	_			
· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·	,			

	<del></del>		_		
EXECUTED at, 2004.	Vancouver,	BC (province/state)	, Canada (country)	this day of	Decen
SIGNED, SEALED & Designature of Witness  Print Witness's Name  Print Witness's Address  Print Witness's Occupation	innay Rel 141 E 2	) ) ) (RESTV	VARD		
EXECUTED at, 2004.	(clry)		this (country)	<del>-</del> *	
SIGNED, SEALED & D by WOLFGANG STUE in the presence of:	ELIVERED RZLINGER	) ) }			
Signature of Witness		) ) WOLFG	ANG STUER	ZLINGER	
Print Witness's Name	<u> </u>	) }			•
Print Witness's Address		) ) ) )			
Print Witness's Occupation	 on_	)			

EXECUTED at			this	day of
, 2004.	(clty)	(province/state)	(Cówniry)	(date)
. ,				
SIGNED, SEALED & DEL by GREG WARD	.IVERED	)		
in the presence of:	,	)		
		<b>)</b>		
Signature of Witness	<del></del>	) GREG WA	RD	
Print Witness's Name	<del></del>	) }		
		{		
D : 1	<u> </u>	)		
Print Witness's Address		)		
Print Witness's Occupation		)		
EXECUTED at Torows	Lo, On La	(province/state)	this <u>6</u> day	of
(month)				,,
SIGNED, SEALED & DELI by WOLFGANG STUERZI in the presence of:	VERED LINGER	)	<u></u>	
200		3 11/2	/ (/	·
Signature of Witness	_ <del>_</del>	) WOLFGAN	G STUERZLING	HER HER
Print Witness's Name		) )		
BRAMPTON ONT. LOS 571 Print Witness's Address	ES. - -	) ) ) ) )		
Print Witness's Occupation	edary	) ) )		
	•			